Annual Renewal Demand: $724,199.00

Eligible Amount for New CoC Planning

Grant: $21,726.00 (Excluded from Tiering)

Bonus Funding Available for New PSH/RRH: $108,630.00

Tier 1 Amount: $615,569.00
Tier 2 Amount: $217,260.00

Agency

Grant Amount

Arcata House Partnership
Arcata House Partnership
County/DHHS
County/DHHS
County/DHHS
County/DHHS
County/DHHS

HCAR/211

County/DHHS

Project Component
SVK (Renewal) PSH
Apartments First! (Renewal) PSH
Humboldt Housing (Renewal) PSH
Project HART (Renewal) PSH
Humboldt Housing Expansion (First-Time Renewal) PSH
TAY Division (First-Time Renewal) PSH
HMIS (Renewal) HMIS
Coordinated Assessment (New/Reallocated Funds) CE
Best Chance RRH (New/Bonus Funds) RRH

Amount Remaining in Tier 1:

$56,540.00
$259,953.00
$42,331.00
$43,331.00
$52,062.00
$29,522.00
$69,500.00
$31,549.00
$30,781.00
$0.00



Agency Project Component _Grant Amount

County/DHHS Best Chance RRH (New/Bonus Funds) - Rollover from Tier 1 RRH $77,849.00
Humboldt Bay Hsg Devel. Corporation = MHSA Permanent Supportive Housing (Renewal) PSH $27,721.00
Redwood Community Action Agency Launch Pad (Renewal) TH $39,092.00
County/DHHS Best Chance PSH (New/Reallocated Funds) PSH $72,598.00
Amount Remaining in Tier 2: $0.00

Total Amount Recommended for Funding:  $832,829.00

Agency Project Component Grant Amount

County/DHHS 2015 CoC Planning Grant Planning $21,726.00

Agency Project Component _Grant Amount

Redwood Community Action Agency Multiple Assistance Center TH $104,147.00

Agency Project Component _Grant Amount

Arcata House Partnership AHP Keys to Success RRH $105,442.00



