FY2015 Humboldt County Continuum of Care NOFA Competition Priority List

November 3, 2015

CoC ELIGIBLE AMOUNTS

Annual Renewal Demand: \$724,199.00

Eligible Amount for New CoC Planning Grant: \$21,726.00 (Excluded from Tiering)

Bonus Funding Available for New PSH/RRH: \$108,630.00

Tier 1 Amount: \$615,569.00 **Tier 2 Amount:** \$217,260.00

TIER 1 (\$0.00-\$615,569.00)			
Agency	Project	Component	Grant Amount
Arcata House Partnership	SVK (Renewal)	PSH	\$56,540.00
Arcata House Partnership	Apartments First! (Renewal)	PSH	\$259,953.00
County/DHHS	Humboldt Housing (Renewal)	PSH	\$42,331.00
County/DHHS	Project HART (Renewal)	PSH	\$43,331.00
County/DHHS	Humboldt Housing Expansion (First-Time Renewal)	PSH	\$52,062.00
County/DHHS	TAY Division (First-Time Renewal)	PSH	\$29,522.00
County/DHHS	HMIS (Renewal)	HMIS	\$69,500.00
HCAR/211	Coordinated Assessment (New/Reallocated Funds)	CE	\$31,549.00
County/DHHS	Best Chance RRH (New/Bonus Funds)	RRH	\$30,781.00
	Amou	unt Remaining in Tier 1:	\$0.00

FY2015 Humboldt County Continuum of Care NOFA Competition Priority List

November 3, 2015

Component

Grant Amount

Project

TIER 2 (\$615,569.01-\$832,829.00)

Agency

County/DHHS	Best Chance RRH (New/Bonus Funds) - Rollover from Tier 1	RRH	\$77,849.00
Humboldt Bay Hsg Devel. Corporation	MHSA Permanent Supportive Housing (Renewal)	PSH	\$27,721.00
Redwood Community Action Agency	Launch Pad (Renewal)	TH	\$39,092.00
County/DHHS	Best Chance PSH (New/Reallocated Funds)	PSH	\$72,598.00
	Amount Re	maining in Tier 2:	\$0.00
	Total Amount Recommer	nded for Funding:	\$832,829.00
NOT RANKED PER NOFA GUIDELINE	ES		
Agency	Project Project	Component	Grant Amount
County/DHHS	2015 CoC Planning Grant	Planning	\$21,726.00
VOLUNTARILY REALLOCATED			
Agency	Project	Component	Grant Amount
Redwood Community Action Agency	Multiple Assistance Center	TH	\$104,147.00
NEW PROJECTS NOT FUNDED			
NEW PROJECTS NOT FUNDED Agency	Project	Component	Grant Amount